



যমুনা অয়েল কোম্পানী লিমিটেড

(বাংলাদেশ পেট্রোলিয়াম কর্পোরেশন এর একটি অঙ্গ প্রতিষ্ঠান)

যমুনা ভবন, আগ্রাবাদ বাণিজ্যিক এলাকা,
চট্টগ্রাম-৪১০০।

পিএবিএক্স : ৭২০১৮১-৩, ২৫২০১৩৪-৯
২৫২০৪০৮
ফ্যাক্স : ৮৮-০৩১-৭১৩২৮৯
e-mail : info@jamunaoil.gov.bd
web : www.jamunaoil.gov.bd

JAMUNA OIL COMPANY LIMITED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION (Un-Audited)

AS AT 31 DECEMBER, 2022

		Amount in Taka	
Note(s)		December 31, 2022.	June 30, 2022
ASSETS			
NON CURRENT ASSETS			
Property, Plant & Equipments	2	845,515,047	907,754,026
Capital Work-in-Progress	3	1,012,896,244	982,448,605
Investment in Associate	4	183,538,913	153,182,728
Long Term Investment	5	10,693,321,210	11,670,619,760
		12,735,271,414	13,714,005,119
CURRENT ASSETS			
Short Term Investment	6	13,920,000,000	10,660,000,000
Inventories	7	16,854,382,337	9,591,153,504
Accounts & Other Receivable	8	2,596,524,932	1,495,068,257
Advances, Deposits & Pre-payments	9	12,280,709,105	11,517,393,418
Cash and Cash Equivalents	10	32,288,387,757	23,508,316,890
		77,940,004,131	56,771,932,069
TOTAL ASSETS		90,675,275,545	70,485,937,188
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES			
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY			
Share Capital	11	1,104,246,000	1,104,246,000
Capital Reserve	12	152,833,103	152,833,103
General Reserve	13	11,500,000,000	10,500,000,000
Fair Value Gain on Investment	14	4,945,340,150	5,208,773,772
Retained Earnings	15	4,590,807,830	3,904,848,414
TOTAL EQUITY		22,293,227,083	20,870,701,289
NON CURRENT LIABILITIES			
Provision for Gratuity	16	958,928,394	928,986,426
Deferred Tax Liability	17	97,367,967	116,144,310
		1,056,296,361	1,045,130,736
CURRENT LIABILITIES			
Creditors & Accruals	18	65,733,390,163	47,540,258,857
Creditors for Other Finance	19	579,117,017	468,459,871
Income Tax Payable	20	999,838,153	545,755,616
Unclaimed Dividend	21	13,406,768	15,630,819
		67,325,752,101	48,570,105,163
TOTAL LIABILITIES		68,382,048,462	49,615,235,899
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		90,675,275,545	70,485,937,188
Net Assets Value Per Share	Taka 23	201.89	189.00

Company Secretary

CFO

Managing Director

Director

Chairman

ঢাকা আবাসিক অফিস : বিটিএমসি ভবন (১১ তলা), ৭-৯, কাওরান বাজার বাণিজ্যিক এলাকা, ঢাকা-১২১৫। ফোন : ০২-৮১৮৯৫৩১-৩২

জ্বালানী নিরাপত্তা সর্বোচ্চ অগ্রাধিকার। জ্বালানী ব্যবহারে মিতব্যয়ী হোন।

০২-৮১৮৯৫৩৪-৩৬
ফ্যাক্স : ৮৮-০২-৮১৮৯৫৩৩
৮৮-০২-৮১৮৯৭৬৮



যমুনা অয়েল কোম্পানী লিমিটেড

(বাংলাদেশ পেট্রোলিয়াম কর্পোরেশন এর একটি অঙ্গ প্রতিষ্ঠান)

যমুনা ভবন, আগ্রাবাদ বাণিজ্যিক এলাকা,
চট্টগ্রাম-৪১০০।

পিএবিএক্স : ৭২০১৮১-৩, ২৫২০১৩৪-৯
২৫২০৪০৮
ফ্যাক্স : ৮৮-০৩১-৭১৩২৮৯
e-mail : info@jamunaoil.gov.bd
web : www.jamunaoil.gov.bd

STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (Un-Audited) FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER, 2022

Note (s)	Amount in Taka				
	July, 2022 to December, 2022	July, 2021 to December, 2021	October, 2022 to December, 2022	October, 2021 to December, 2021	
Net Earnings on Petroleum Products	26	713,480,598	593,360,864	291,645,804	247,394,164
Other Operating Income	27	82,109,412	92,817,488	39,671,386	51,101,361
Total Income		795,590,010	686,178,352	331,317,190	298,495,525
Expenses					
Administrative, Selling and Distribution Exp.	28	(507,614,448)	(490,509,643)	(244,386,098)	(245,664,568)
Depreciation	30	(70,869,472)	(70,579,632)	(35,866,261)	(36,015,876)
		(578,483,920)	(561,089,275)	(280,252,359)	(281,680,444)
Operating Profit / (Loss)		217,106,090	125,089,077	51,064,831	16,815,081
Financial Expenses	29	(107,922,538)	(104,239,294)	(52,757,868)	(51,780,479)
Other Income	31	2,106,368,398	1,219,727,567	1,345,782,721	731,349,570
Net Profit / (Loss)		2,215,551,950	1,240,577,350	1,344,089,684	696,384,172
Contribution to Workers' Profits Participation and Welfare Funds @ 5% of Net Profit	18.2.1	(110,777,597)	(62,028,868)	(67,204,484)	(34,819,209)
Share of profit of associates (Net off tax)	4.3	30,356,185	11,875,000	21,856,185	5,625,000
Profit before Income Tax		2,135,130,538	1,190,423,482	1,298,741,385	667,189,963
Income Tax (Expenses) / Benefits:					
Current	20.1	(454,082,537)	(276,014,951)	(271,394,683)	(146,216,911)
Deferred	17	4,911,416	16,642,679	(1,804,995)	4,572,182
		(449,171,121)	(259,372,272)	(273,199,678)	(141,644,729)
Profit after Income Tax		1,685,959,416	931,051,210	1,025,541,707	525,545,234
Other Comprehensive Income for the period					
Unrealized Gains/(Loss) on Available-for-Sale of Financial Assets		(277,298,550)	191,027,890	(135,568,180)	(844,220,030)
Deferred Tax on Un-Realized Gain/Loss		13,864,928	(9,551,395)	6,778,409	42,211,002
Total Comprehensive Income for the period		1,422,525,794	1,112,527,706	896,751,936	(276,463,795)
Earning Per Share (EPS)	22	15.27	8.43	9.29	4.76

Company Secretary

CFO

Managing Director

Director

Chairman

ঢাকা আবাসিক অফিস : বিটিএমসি ভবন (১১ তলা), ৭-৯, কাওরান বাজার বাণিজ্যিক এলাকা, ঢাকা-১২১৫। ফোন : ০২-৮১৮৯৫৩১-৩২

জ্বালানী নিরাপত্তা সর্বোচ্চ অগ্রাধিকার। জ্বালানী ব্যবহারে মিতব্যয়ী হোন।

০২-৮১৮৯৫৩৪-৩৬
ফ্যাক্স : ৮৮-০২-৮১৮৯৫৩৩
৮৮-০২-৮১৮৯৭৬৮



যমুনা অয়েল কোম্পানী লিমিটেড

(বাংলাদেশ পেট্রোলিয়াম কর্পোরেশন এর একটি অঙ্গ প্রতিষ্ঠান)

যমুনা ভবন, আশ্রাবাদ বাণিজ্যিক এলাকা,
চট্টগ্রাম-৪১০০।

পিএবিএক্স : ৭২০১৮১-৩, ২৫২০১৩৪-৯
২৫২০৪০৮
ফ্যাক্স : ৮৮-০৩১-৭১৩২৮৯
e-mail : info@jamunaoil.gov.bd
web : www.jamunaoil.gov.bd

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY (Un-Audited)

FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER, 2022

Amount in Taka						
Particulars	Share Capital	Capital Reserve	General Reserve	Fair Value Gain on Investment	Retained Earnings	Total (Taka)
Balance as on 01 July 2022	1,104,246,000	152,833,103	10,500,000,000	5,208,773,772	3,904,848,414	20,870,701,289
Net Profit for the period	-	-	-	-	1,685,959,416	1,685,959,416
Transferred to General Reserve	-	-	1,000,000,000	-	(1,000,000,000)	-
Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	(277,298,550)	-	(277,298,550)
Deferred Tax on Un-Realized Gain	-	-	-	13,864,928	-	13,864,928
	-	-	1,000,000,000	(263,433,622)	685,959,416	1,422,525,794
Balance as on 31 Dec. 2022	1,104,246,000	152,833,103	11,500,000,000	4,945,340,150	4,590,807,830	22,293,227,083
Note (s)	11	12	13	14	15	
Balance as on 01 July 2021	1,104,246,000	152,833,103	10,500,000,000	4,845,820,781	3,366,560,358	19,969,460,242
Net Profit for the period	-	-	-	-	931,051,210	931,051,210
Transferred to General Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	191,027,890	-	191,027,890
Deferred Tax on Un-Realized Gain	-	-	-	(9,551,395)	-	(9,551,395)
	-	-	-	181,476,495	931,051,210	1,112,527,705
Balance as on 31 Dec. 2021	1,104,246,000	152,833,103	10,500,000,000	5,027,297,276	4,297,611,568	21,081,987,947

Company Secretary

CFO

Managing Director

Director

Chairman

ঢাকা আবাসিক অফিস : বিটিএমসি ভবন (১১ তলা), ৭-৯, কাওরান বাজার বাণিজ্যিক এলাকা, ঢাকা-১২১৫। ফোন : ০২-৮১৮৯৫৩১-৩২

জ্বালানী নিরাপত্তা সর্বোচ্চ অগ্রাধিকার। জ্বালানী ব্যবহারে মিতব্যয়ী হোন।

০২-৮১৮৯৫৩৪-৩৬
ফ্যাক্স : ৮৮-০২-৮১৮৯৫৩৩
৮৮-০২-৮১৮৯৭৬৮



যমুনা অয়েল কোম্পানী লিমিটেড

(বাংলাদেশ পেট্রোলিয়াম কর্পোরেশন এর একটি অঙ্গ প্রতিষ্ঠান)

যমুনা ভবন, আগ্রাবাদ বাণিজ্যিক এলাকা,
চট্টগ্রাম-৪১০০।

পিএবিএক্স : ৭২০১৮১-৩, ২৫২০১৩৪-৯

২৫২০৪০৮

ফ্যাক্স : ৮৮-০৩১-৭১৩২৮৯

e-mail : info@jamunaoil.gov.bd

web : www.jamunaoil.gov.bd

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

(Un-Audited)

FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022

		Amount in Taka	
Note (s)		December 31, 2022.	December 31, 2021.
CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES			
Collection from Sales & Other Income	25.1	113,004,882,632	68,847,536,862
Payment for Cost and Other Expenses	25.2	(102,833,218,357)	(67,366,621,317)
Bank Charges Paid	29	(3,098,550)	(1,773,965)
Income Tax Paid	25.3	(501,011,499)	(240,876,148)
Cash Inflow / (Outflow) from Operating Activities	25	9,667,554,226	1,238,265,432
CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES			
Acquisition of Property, Plant & Equipment	25.10	(8,630,493)	(19,361,599)
Capital Work-in-Progress	25.11	(30,447,639)	(660,000)
(Investment)/Encashment of Fixed Deposit Receipt	25.4	(2,560,000,000)	1,511,030,040
Interest on Fixed Deposits	25.5	424,079,861	1,019,288,824
Interest on SND	31	1,179,081,817	305,854,853
Dividend Receipt		-	-
Cash Inflow / (Outflow) from Investing Activities		(995,916,454)	2,816,152,118
CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES			
Dividend Paid	25.6	(2,224,051)	(4,280,724)
Dividend Trf. To ICB (CMSF)	25.6	0	(25,764,027)
Liability for Other Finance	25.16	110,657,146	108,894,989
Cash Inflow / (Outflow) from Financing Activities		108,433,095	78,850,238
Net Increase/ (Decrease) in Cash & Cash Equivalents		8,780,070,867	4,133,267,788
Cash and Cash Equivalents at the beginning of the period	10	23,508,316,890	10,079,681,455
Cash and Cash Equivalents at the end of the period	Taka	32,288,387,757	14,212,949,243
Operating Cash Flow Per Share	Taka 24	87.55	11.21

Company Secretary

CFO

Managing Director

Director

Chairman

ঢাকা আবাসিক অফিস : বিটিএমসি ভবন (১১ তলা), ৭-৯, কাওরান বাজার বাণিজ্যিক এলাকা, ঢাকা-১২১৫। ফোন : ০২-৮১৮৯৫৩১-৩২

০২-৮১৮৯৫৩৪-৩৬

ফ্যাক্স : ৮৮-০২-৮১৮৯৫৩৩

৮৮-০২-৮১৮৯৭৬৮

জ্বালানী নিরাপত্তা সর্বোচ্চ অগ্রাধিকার। জ্বালানী ব্যবহারে মিতব্যয়ী হোন।